
 Forename  Surname  Service Area  Address 2  Contact Number  Email Address 
Alan Swanton Performance Analysis Dublin 15  086 3764276 aswanton@instituteofsport.ie
Alan Ringland Psychology Kerry  0860777903 alan.ringland@staff.ittralee.ie
Alexandru Stewart Mardan Psychology Newcastle upon Tyne, England +447850060020 alexumardan@gmail.com
Anne Marie Kennedy Sport Psychology Co. Kildare 0863793991 kennedy.annemarie@gmail.com
Antonia Rossiter Physiology Dublin 15  086 1919078 arossiter@instituteofsport.ie
Bernadette Durkan Psychology Co. Kildare  0877822453 bernie.durkan@gmail.com
Brian McClelland Performance Analysis Armagh, Northern Ireland +447871557273 brian.analyst@hotmail.com
Bruce Wardrop Physiology Tramore, Co. Waterford  0860780687 bwardrop@wit.ie
Cathal Sheridan Psychology Co. Limerick  0872986705 cathalsheridan@munsterrugby.ie
Ciara Sinnott-O'Connor Physiology Dublin 15  087 6358580 csoconnor@instituteofsport.ie
Cíara Losty Psychology Waterford Institute of Technology  051302160 closty@wit.ie
Ciaran Keogh Strength and Conditioning Meath  0874142633 cgkeogh@gmail.com
Clodagh Butler Psychology Mayo/Cork  0876464793 clodaghb4@hotmail.com
Colin Griffin Strength and Conditioning Co. Dublin  0863742059 colingriffin50k@gmail.com
Connor McCullough Psychology Derry +447923328877 connor.mccullough@yahoo.co.uk
Créde Sheehy-Kelly Psychology Portmarnock, Dublin  086 3480967 tigerseye.performance@gmail.com
Damian Martin Physiology Jordanstown +447816322291 damianmartin@sportni.net
David McHugh Psychology Athlone  +353872205750 davidmchugh@ait.ie
Eamonn Flanagan Strength and Conditioning Slane, Co. Meath Eamonn.flanagan@gmail.com
Emma Saunders Psychology Dungarvan  +353864083854 esaunders@instituteofsport.ie
Gerry Fitzpatrick Psychology Waterford Institute of Technology  051 302000 gfitzpatrick@wit.ie
Giles Warrington Physiology Limerick  086 2499589 Giles.Warrington@ul.ie
Greig Oliver Psychology Murroe  0866003364 greigholiver@gmail.com
James Matthews Psychology University College Dublin  01 716 3449 james.matthews@ucd.ie
James Claffey Psychology Cork  0852446757 jamesclaffey@gmail.com
Jenny Coady Performance Analysis London +447478294175 jennycoady@gmail.com
Jessie Barr Psychology Co. Waterford  0873824245 jbarr@instituteofsport.ie
John Cleary Strength and Conditioning Dublin 15  087 9621465 jcleary@instituteofsport.ie
Kate Kirby Psychology Co. Dublin  0872335822 kkirby@instituteofsport.ie
Katie Kilbane Psychology Barna,Galway  0838596722 kkilbane12@gmail.com
Keith Begley Psychology Offaly 0877784379 keithbegs@yahoo.com
Kelley Fay Cuddy Psychology Dungannon, Northern Ireland +447904059575 kelleyannefay@gmail.com
Kevin McManamon Psychology Dublin 6 0876100107 Kevin@ffd.ie
Laura Mahony Nutrition Portlaoise 0863423900 lauramnutrition@gmail.com
Lee-Ann Sharpe Psychology Antrim +447590590885 l.sharp@ulster.ac.uk
Mags McCarthy Psychology Kilkenny  0876324361 mags@loftperformance.com
Máire-Treasa Ní Cheallaigh Psychology Carrickmacross, Co. Monaghan 086-3399557 mairetnc@gmail.com
Mark McCabe Strength and Conditioning Dublin  0877773377 markmindy@me.com
Mary Finn Nutrition Ballymahon, County Longford 0876333721 maryfinn23@yahoo.com
Mary Margaret Meade Psychology Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim +447807354499 mm.meade@ulster.ac.uk
Michael Kiely Strength and Conditioning Limerick 0876136407 Mikeykiely@hotmail.com
Niall O'Donoghue Psychology Dublin 15  0861922185 nodonoghue@instituteofsport.ie
Niamh Ní Cheilleachair Physiology Clonlara, Co. Clare  087 6420378 nnicheilleachair@ait.ie
Niamh Fitzpatrick Psychology Rathfarnham  087 2032093 niamhfitzpatrickpsychology@gmail.com
Nollaig O'Sullivan Psychology Clare 0851608236 nollaigosullivan8@hotmail.com
Nóra Ní Fhlannagáin Nutrition Galway 0857360386 noranifhlannagain@yahoo.com
Olivia Hurley Psychology Dun Laoghaire, Dublin  0872954533 droliviahurley@gmail.com
Paul Talty Strength and Conditioning Dublin  +447717173798 taltypaul@gmail.com
Peter Francis Physiology Fenor, Co. Waterford 085-8601177 peter.francis@itcarlow.ie
Richard Kelly Nutrition Dublin 15  0877822887 Richard.Kelly@TUDublin.ie 
Rónán Doherty Nutrition Buncrana, Co. Donegal  086 3781423 ronan151@hotmail.com
Rosemary Daniel Nutrition Co. Limerick  0863449976 rosemary.daniel@gmail.com
Ruth Wood-Martin Nutrition Hillsborough, Co. Down +447990526831 rwood_martin@hotmail.com
Sharon Madigan Nutrition Dublin 15 +44 7771580797 smadigan@instituteofsport.ie
Siobhain McArdle Psychology Dublin  0892470804 drsiobhainmcardle@gmail.com
Stephen Barry Strength and Conditioning Tallaght, Dublin 24 0877865747 stephencbarry@yahoo.com  / steve@beelite.ie 
Stephen Mc Ivor Psychology Dublin 2 0872322553 stephen@balancing excellence.com
Tadhg MacIntyre Psychology University of Limerick 0878393630 Tadhg.Macintyre@mu.ie
Tom Comyns Strength and Conditioning Limerick  0863617298 tom.comyns@ul.ie
Trevor Woods Physiology Cork 0863463244 t.woods@ucc.ie
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